- 1 HR175
- 2 176006-1
- 3 By Representative Lawrence
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 17-MAR-16

1	176006-1:n:03/17/2016:JEC/jec* LRS2016-1226
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF LIZZIE C. TARRANCE.
9	
10	WHEREAS, the passing of our beloved sister in Christ
11	is the will of God and there is a human tie that has been
12	broken; we are encouraged and consoled in the words of Jesus
13	who said, "I will never leave thee nor forsake them;" and
14	WHEREAS, Lizzie C. Tarrance was a reverent woman of
15	prayer who loved the Lord and her church and a very loyal and
16	faithful person who served her family to follow her example;
17	she loved her family with a gentle, yet stern combination,
18	which only she possessed; and
19	WHEREAS, Lizzie C. Tarrance reared 10 children
20	without the privilege of sound in her lifetime and provided
21	for a number of grandkids with expectations that none of us
22	will ever fully comprehend, yet lived in such a manner to
23	touch each and everyone of us with her great example of love
24	and acceptance; and
25	WHEREAS, not only is this a loss of a devoted

mother, but also a person who was always available to share an

26

1 encouraging word and demonstrate strong support to those in 2 need; and WHEREAS, Lizzie C. Tarrance sense of humor, 3 4 kindness, energy, and graciousness enriched those fortunate 5 enough to know her; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we offer our sincere condolences to the family, friends, and legions of admirers of 8 the late Mrs. Lizzie C. Tarrance, a distinguished and beloved 9 10 person of the Town of Whitehall and a caring individual with

an international heart of gold.

11